Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03-09) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 03/31/2009)

## 12/17/2010



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	T
103613921	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Matthew J. Stuessel, Jeffrey S Hanson, Kevin L. Torgerson, Duane F. Sellner	Name GEA Farm Technologies, Inc Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)10/13/2010    Assignment	Street Address:
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name _Jeffry W Smith	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 41) \$40.00
Internal Address Suite 301	1,000
Street Address: 8000 Excelsior Drive	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City Madison	8. Payment Information
State <u>WI</u> ZIp <u>53717</u>	
Phone Number <u>608-824-8300</u>	_
Fax Number 608-824-8385	Deposit Accaynti Namber in 88888832 12924281
Email Address: jws@jsmithpatentlaw.com	Authoriz <i>ê</i> ଖ ଫିଣ୍ଟିମ୍ୟିame <u>46.00 u</u>
9. Signature: Signature	December 14, 7010
Jeffry W. Smith, Reg. No. 33455 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O Box 1450, Alexandria, V A. 22313-1450

Docket No: 10004.690

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Matthew J. Stuessel, residing at Alma Center, WI; Jeffrey S. Hanson, residing at Melrose, WI; Kevin L. Torgerson, residing at Holmen, WI; and Duane F. Sellner, residing at Winona, MN; (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), have invented an Electrically Isolated Milk Pump ("the invention"), for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States as Application No. 12/924,201 filed on September 22, 2010 ("the application"), and

WHEREAS, GEA Farm Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having its principal office at 1880 Country Farm Drive, Naperville, IL 60563 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention as described in the above application and in and to the application, and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made:

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

ASSIGNORS do further hereby agree to provide all reasonable aid to ASSIGNEE in the making and prosecuting of this and any application for other Letters Patent that ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the invention and in vesting in ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title, and interest in and to all such other applications and resulting Letters Patent in similar proportion; and

ASSIGNORS hereby agree that ASSIGNORS will similarly aid ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any interference that may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated and

PATENT REEL: 025486 FRAME: 0009

that ASSIGNORS will execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be reasonably requested by ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment. Executed this 13 day of October, 2010 ASSIGNOR: (SEAL) **STATE OF** COUNTY OF Trumper (com) This instrument was signed before me at Galerille on the 13 day of 0 e + chap.

(city or town)

The signed before me at Galerille on the 13 day of 10 e + chap. Helpul & Holely Notary Public, State of Wiscasto My Commission: Executed this 13 day of October, 20/0 **ASSIGNOR:** (SEAL) STATE OF COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_) ss. This instrument was signed before me at <u>balesville</u> on the <u>B</u> day of <u>Cetoba</u>, 2010by Jeffrey S. Hausan Notary Public, State of Wise wester My Commission: June 2,2013

2

PATENT REEL: 025486 FRAME: 0010

Executed this 13 day of October	ar .2010
	, =v <u>r</u>
	ASSIGNOR:
	Kevin L. Torgerson (SEAL)
STATE OF Wishausia)	
COUNTY OF ss.	
This instrument was signed before	me at Galerulle on the 13 day of October (city or town)
	(city or town)
NOTARY PUBLIC *	Notary Public, State of Wiscours  My Commission:  Java 22013
Executed this 13 day of Octob	20 to
	ASSIGNOR:
	Duane F. Sellner (SEAL) (SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WISCOSIN)	Prior Wiscons
COUNTY OF Trem feeler) ss.	Wisco
This instrument was signed before a 2019 by Oume F. Sella	me at <u>Ga(spite</u> on the <u>13</u> day of <u>Octobes</u> ,  (city or town)
	Notary Public, State of Wisconesses

Notary Public, State of Wiscousses

My Commission:

June 2 2013

PATENT REEL: 025486 FRAME: 0011